Ralph Kroll, Deputy Director Bureau of Parks and Lands Maine Department of Conservation 22 State House Station Augusta, ME 04333-0022

NOTE: As an abutter to the property, the Maine Department of Environmental Protection requires that you be sent this notice via certified mail. We hope to see you there.

Notice of Public Informational Meeting

Redington Mountain Windpower, LLC, 57 Ryder Road, Yarmouth, Maine 04096, Telephone 207-847-9323, and Maine Mountain Power, LLC, 57 Ryder Road, Yarmouth, Maine 04096, Telephone 207-847-9323, will conduct a PUBLIC INFORMATIONAL MEETING at 6:30 PM on September 14, 2005, at the Sugarloaf Outdoor Center, RR1, Box 5000, Carrabassett Valley, Maine 04947, regarding a Site Location of Development Act permit application that they intend to file with the Maine Department of Environmental Protection, pursuant to the provisions of 38 M.R.S.A., Subsection 481-490, for a utility line in the Town of Carrabassett Valley, Franklin County. The utility line is associated with the wind generating facility proposed for Redington Township. Several displays describing the overall wind generation project, including detailed maps showing how the power will be transported, will be provided, and representatives of Redington Mountain Windpower, LLC and Maine Mountain Power, LLC will be available to explain the project and provide an opportunity for public comment and questions. The public is invited to attend this meeting.

Redington Mountain Windpower, LLC Maine Mountain Power, LLC

Charles Horstmann
Maine Department of Transportation
16 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0016

NOTE: As an abutter to the property, the Maine Department of Environmental Protection requires that you be sent this notice via certified mail. We hope to see you there.

Notice of Public Informational Meeting

Redington Mountain Windpower, LLC, 57 Ryder Road, Yarmouth, Maine 04096, Telephone 207-847-9323, and Maine Mountain Power, LLC, 57 Ryder Road, Yarmouth, Maine 04096, Telephone 207-847-9323, will conduct a PUBLIC INFORMATIONAL MEETING at 6:30 PM on September 14, 2005, at the Sugarloaf Outdoor Center, RR1, Box 5000, Carrabassett Valley, Maine 04947, regarding a Site Location of Development Act permit application that they intend to file with the Maine Department of Environmental Protection, pursuant to the provisions of 38 M.R.S.A., Subsection 481-490, for a utility line in the Town of Carrabassett Valley, Franklin County. The utility line is associated with the wind generating facility proposed for Redington Township. Several displays describing the overall wind generation project, including detailed maps showing how the power will be transported, will be provided, and representatives of Redington Mountain Windpower, LLC and Maine Mountain Power, LLC will be available to explain the project and provide an opportunity for public comment and questions. The public is invited to attend this meeting.

Redington Mountain Windpower, LLC Maine Mountain Power, LLC

Don Owen, Environmental Protection Specialist National Park Service Harpers Ferry Center Harpers Ferry, WV 25425

NOTE: As an abutter to the property, the Maine Department of Environmental Protection requires that you be sent this notice via certified mail. We hope to see you there.

Notice of Public Informational Meeting

Redington Mountain Windpower, LLC, 57 Ryder Road, Yarmouth, Maine 04096, Telephone 207-847-9323, and Maine Mountain Power, LLC, 57 Ryder Road, Yarmouth, Maine 04096, Telephone 207-847-9323, will conduct a PUBLIC INFORMATIONAL MEETING at 6:30 PM on September 14, 2005, at the Sugarloaf Outdoor Center, RR1, Box 5000, Carrabassett Valley, Maine 04947, regarding a Site Location of Development Act permit application that they intend to file with the Maine Department of Environmental Protection, pursuant to the provisions of 38 M.R.S.A., Subsection 481-490, for a utility line in the Town of Carrabassett Valley, Franklin County. The utility line is associated with the wind generating facility proposed for Redington Township. Several displays describing the overall wind generation project, including detailed maps showing how the power will be transported, will be provided, and representatives of Redington Mountain Windpower, LLC and Maine Mountain Power, LLC will be available to explain the project and provide an opportunity for public comment and questions. The public is invited to attend this meeting.

Redington Mountain Windpower, LLC Maine Mountain Power, LLC

Steve Robe Plum Creek Timberlands 49 Mountain Avenue Fairfield, ME 09437

NOTE: As an abutter to the property, the Maine Department of Environmental Protection requires that you be sent this notice via certified mail. We hope to see you there.

Notice of Public Informational Meeting

Redington Mountain Windpower, LLC, 57 Ryder Road, Yarmouth, Maine 04096, Telephone 207-847-9323, and Maine Mountain Power, LLC, 57 Ryder Road, Yarmouth, Maine 04096, Telephone 207-847-9323, will conduct a PUBLIC INFORMATIONAL MEETING at 6:30 PM on September 14, 2005, at the Sugarloaf Outdoor Center, RR1, Box 5000, Carrabassett Valley, Maine 04947, regarding a Site Location of Development Act permit application that they intend to file with the Maine Department of Environmental Protection, pursuant to the provisions of 38 M.R.S.A., Subsection 481-490, for a utility line in the Town of Carrabassett Valley, Franklin County. The utility line is associated with the wind generating facility proposed for Redington Township. Several displays describing the overall wind generation project, including detailed maps showing how the power will be transported, will be provided, and representatives of Redington Mountain Windpower, LLC and Maine Mountain Power, LLC will be available to explain the project and provide an opportunity for public comment and questions. The public is invited to attend this meeting.

Redington Mountain Windpower, LLC Maine Mountain Power, LLC

Dave Cota Town of Carrabassett Valley RR1, Box 2138 Carrabassett Valley, ME 04947

NOTE: The Maine Department of Environmental Protection requires that you receive this notice via certified mail. We hope to see you there.

Notice of Public Informational Meeting

Redington Mountain Windpower, LLC, 57 Ryder Road, Yarmouth, Maine 04096, Telephone 207-847-9323, and Maine Mountain Power, LLC, 57 Ryder Road, Yarmouth, Maine 04096, Telephone 207-847-9323, will conduct a PUBLIC INFORMATIONAL MEETING at 6:30 PM on September 14, 2005, at the Sugarloaf Outdoor Center, RR1, Box 5000, Carrabassett Valley, Maine 04947, regarding a Site Location of Development Act permit application that they intend to file with the Maine Department of Environmental Protection, pursuant to the provisions of 38 M.R.S.A., Subsection 481-490, for a utility line in the Town of Carrabassett Valley, Franklin County. The utility line is associated with the wind generating facility proposed for Redington Township. Several displays describing the overall wind generation project, including detailed maps showing how the power will be transported, will be provided, and representatives of Redington Mountain Windpower, LLC and Maine Mountain Power, LLC will be available to explain the project and provide an opportunity for public comment and questions. The public is invited to attend this meeting.

Redington Mountain Windpower, LLC Maine Mountain Power, LLC